

Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 010113)

RESOLUTION

Honoring the North Catholic High School Wrestling Team on winning the Catholic League Championship.

WHEREAS, The North Catholic High School Falcons Wrestling Team entered the postseason in a three way tie for first place in the Catholic League with St. Joseph's Prep and LaSalle; and

WHEREAS, After defeating Conwell-Egan, North started a rigorous training program to aid in the finals; and

WHEREAS, the Falcons won three of the first four matches during the championship match in the 112, 119 and 125 pound categories;

WHEREAS, Co-captain Ted Murphy locked up the Falcons title with a victory in the 189 pound match earning his 100th victory; and

WHEREAS, Co-captain Ed Alvarez finished his career at North Catholic with 111 victories and a rank of second in Southeastern Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, The title is the third Catholic League title for North Catholic in four years; now therefore

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA That we honor the North Catholic Falcons on their achievement as Catholic League Champions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That we recognize the hard work and effort of all of the wrestlers and Coach Jim Savage on their achievement; and

RESOL	UTION NO.	010113	continued

FURTHER RESOLVED, That an Engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the North Catholic Falcons Wrestling Team as evidence of the sincere respect and admiration of this legislative body.

RESOLUTION NO. 010113 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the twenty-second of February, 2001.

Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Patricia Rafferty
CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmembers Mariano and Krajewski

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Ortiz, Blackwell, Nutter, Clarke, Tasco,

Goode, Reynolds Brown, Council President Verna, Rizzo,

Miller, Longstreth, Kenney, DiCicco and O'Neill

RESOLUTION NO. 010113 continued				